FORW PTD-1896 REG	α 04 <i>-</i>	13-2000 U.S DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERCE
01TRU96380 4.3.00			_
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater		31085/1 sinel documents or o	Torry Sharp of
Name of conveying party(les):	יוטון ייי	319854	
1			*
Stephen Warburton-Pitt		Name: Truseal USA, Inc.	
		Internal Address:	8
	- C. VOIL		3 35 5
- Addeand name(s) of conveying party(sex) attached	7 U 1057070		8
3. Nature of conveyance:		·	36
Assignment C	Merper	Street Address: 73 Brighton Roa	ıď
C Samuel Company	25		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Cuarge of Marie		
O Other		Cay: Andover State: NJ	ZIP: 07821
Execution Date: Mar. 27, 2000	•	Additional resne(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes	
		Acceptant (Spino(s) & Schools(se) Schools (C) 1446	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new anglication, the	execution date of the application is: Mar. 27	7. 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pasent No.(s)	
199/5/1706			
0134170	Additional rumbers attach	ed7 D Yes S No	
5. Name and address of party to whom con	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	ved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David I. Davis Esq.			
			40.00
Internal Address:		7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	10.00
		EX Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	OUNT
Street Address: 900 Route 9			
		8. Deposit account number:	
			
City: Woodbridge State: NI	ZIP: 07095_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by a	deposit socount)
	DO NOT USE TH	M SPACE	·
			
To the best of my knowledge and belief the	he foregoing informe	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is	s e true coov
of the original document.	VA V/		
Dovid I Dovid	MJ -	the distant	
David L. Davis		Signature Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet	:1
OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/04)			
	Do not delach th	ine permen	
Mail documents to be recorded with	•	nformation to:	
	•		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
	•		ner
		is estimated to average about 30 minutes g the document and gathering the data need	
		Send comments regarding this burden estim	
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office, Office of in	formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washingt	on,
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of M.	anagement and Bud,	get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-001	1).

PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, STEPHEN WARBURTON-PITT of Andover, in the County of Sussex and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Truseal USA, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware having an office at 73 Brighton Road, Andover, New Jersey 07821, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD OF FORMING A FITTING FOR A REINFORCED SILICONE TUBE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Truseal USA, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Truseal USA, Inc., to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Truseal USA, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Truseal USA, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Truseal USA, Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0414 I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Truseal USA, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Stephen Warburton-Pitt

Date: 3-27-2000

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

13817

PATENT REEL: 010681 FRAME: 0415